

No. 15-145

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

HUSKY INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS, INC.

Petitioner,

v.

DANIEL LEE RITZ, JR.,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals for the
Fifth Circuit**

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

JEFFREY DORRELL
HANSZEN LAPORTE
11767 Katy Freeway
Suite 850
Houston, TX 77079
(713) 522-9444

SHAY DVORETZKY
Counsel of Record
CHRISTOPHER DIPOMPEO
ANTHONY J. DICK
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001-2113
(202) 879-3939
sdvoretzky@jonesday.com

October 13, 2015

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS IMPORTANT AND ARISES FREQUENTLY.....	1
II. RESPONDENT'S CLAIM THAT HE WILL PREVAIL ON ALTERNATIVE GROUNDS ON REMAND IS IRRELEVANT AND INCORRECT	6
III. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG.....	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Clark v. Rameker</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2242 (2014)	2
<i>Cohen v. de la Cruz</i> , 523 U.S. 213 (1998)	5
<i>Field v. Mans</i> , 516 U.S. 59 (1995)	9, 10, 11
<i>Harris v. Viegelaahn</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1829 (2015)	2
<i>In re Lawson</i> , 791 F.3d 214 (1st Cir. 2015).....	3
<i>Kawaauhau v. Geiger</i> , 523 U.S. 57 (1998)	4, 8
<i>McClellan v. Cantrell</i> , 217 F.3d 890 (7th Cir. 2000)	3, 4, 11, 12
<i>Pennsylvania Dep't of Pub. Welfare v.</i> <i>Davenport</i> , 495 U.S. 552 (1990)	2
STATUTES	
11 U.S.C. § 523(a)	<i>passim</i>
11 U.S.C. §§ 548-52	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page(s)
11 U.S.C. § 727(a)(2).....	4, 5, 11
Texas Business Organizations Code § 24.005.....	7
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
S. Ct. R. 10	2
